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**********************************************
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In the Matter of Vocational Nurse § % ;%g;

License Number 108732 § 28z

issued to DEBRA C. LECOMPTE § S2¢
ORDER OF THE BOARD 7

On this day, the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Board,

accepted the voluntary surrender of Vocational Nurse License Number 108732, issued to DEBRA

C. LECOMPTE, hereinafter referred to as Respondent. This action was taken in accordance with

Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code.

Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, notice and
hearing.
The Board makes the following Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law.
FINDINGS OF FACT
1. Respondent’s license to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas is in current status.
2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing.
3. Respondent received a Certificate in Vocational Nursing from Rolling Plains TSTI

n August 28, 1984. Respondent was

Vocational Nurse Program, Sweetwater, Texas, o
£ Texas on December 17, 1984.

licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State o
4. Respondent's vocational nursing employment history is unknown.

5. On October 22, 2009, Respondent’s license to practice vocational nursing was issued the
sanction of Reprimand with Stipulations by the Texas Board of Nursing. A copy of the
October 22, 2009, Agreed Order, Findings of Fact, and Conclusions of Law is attached and

incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order.
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6. On or about December 7, 2009, Respondent failed to comply with the Agreed Order issued
to her on October 22, 2009, by the Texas Board of Nursing. Non-compliance is the result
of Respondent's failure to comply with Stipulation Number Four (4) of the Agreed Ordet
which states, in pertinent part:

(4) Respondent shall pay a monetary fine in the amount of five hundred
dollars ($500.00) within forty-five (45) days of entry of this Order....

7. Formal Charges were filed on January 18, 2011.

8. Formal Charges were mailed to Respondent on January 19, 2011.

9. On February 17, 2011, Respondent submitted a notarized affidavit tothe Board expressin
her desire to voluntarily surrender the right to practice vocational nursing in the State g

Texas in lieu of complying with the Agreed Board Order. A copy of the February 17, 2011
affidavit is attached and incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order.

— 09

-

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.
2. Notice was served in accordance with law.
3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove a violation of Section 301.452(b)(1)&(10),

Texas Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12 (1 D(B).

4. Under Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code, the Board has the authority to accept
the voluntary surrender of a license.

5. Under Section 301.453(d), Texas Occupations Code, the Board may impose conditions for
reinstatement of licensure.

6. Any subsequent reinstatement of this license will be controlled by Section 301.452 (b), Texas

Occupations Code, and 22 TAC§§213.26-.29, and any amendments thereof in effect at the
time of the reinstatement.
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ORDER

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the voluntary surrender of Vocational

Nurse License Number 108732, heretofore issued to DEBRA C. LECOMPTE, to practice vocation:
nursing in the State of Texas, is accepted by the Executive Director on behalf of the Texas Board ¢

Nursing. In connection with this acceptance, the Board imposes the following conditions:

1. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT practice vocational nursing, use the title of
“yocational nurse" or the abbreviation "LVN" or wear any insignia

identifying herself as a vocational nurse or use any designation which,

directly or indirectly, would lead any person to believe that RESPONDENT
is a vocational nurse during the period in which the license is in surrendered

status.

2. Upon petitioning for reinstatement, RESPONDENT SHALL satisfy all th

(]

n

existing requirements for relicensure and shall not petition for reinstatement

until at least one (1) year has elapsed since the effective date of this Orde

fl

3. Upon petitioning for reinstatement, RESPONDENT SHALL satisfy all then

existing requirements for relicensure.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable
Respondent's multistate licensure privilege, if any, to practice vocational nursing in the State

Texas.

\\\léi!!j;,,

Effective this 8th day of ___April , 2011

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

By: WCZ G Hvrnar

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf of said Board
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BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

***********************************************

In the Matter of Vocational Nurse 8 AGREED
License Number 108732 §
issued to DEBRA C. LECOMPTE § ORDER

On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Board,

considered the matter of DEBRA C. LECOMPTE, Vocational Nurse License Number 10873

hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

2,

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have

violated Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent waived representation| by

counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of this Order offered/on

April 7, 2008, by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director, subject to ratification by the

Board.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal conference, notice and hearing, and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.

4. Respondent received a Certificate in Vocational Nursing from Rolling Plains TSTI
Vocational Nurse Program, Sweetwater, Texas, on August 28, 1984. Respondent was
licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas on December 17, 1984.

5. Respondent's complete vocational nursing employment history is unknown.
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On or about June 1, 2006, through August 31, 2006, while employed with Accurate
Personnel, Inc., Houston, Texas, and on assignment at the University of Texas Medical
Branch, Correctional Managed Care, Carole Young Facility, Dickinson, Texas, Respondent
practiced vocational nursing in the State of Texas without a license. On May 23, 2006,

Respondent was issued a six (6) month limited permit to use only for the purpose

of

completing a refresher course or an extensive orientation. Respondent utilized the permifto
secure employment and practice as a licensed vocational nurse. Respondent's conduct was
likely to deceive the employer and could have affected the decision to continue employment.

On or about November 15, 2006, Respondent submitted a Verification of Successful
Completion of VN/PN Refresher Course/Extensive Orientation/ Academic Nursing Courses
form to the office of the Board of Nurse Examiners which contained false information in that

it was signed by an individual who did not provide the Didactic Content Courses and

the

preceptorship for the clinical observations during the period of time from May 25, 2006

through August 25, 2006. Respondent's conduct was likely to deceive the Board and co

have affected the decision to issue Respondent a permanent license.

nld

Respondent states that she secured employment in an attempt to complete the extensive

orientation. She called the Board office and spoke to a staff member who told her she co
work. Ms. Lecompte submitted the Verification of Successful Completion of the Exter‘li)ve
te

Orientation which was signed by a registered nurse from South Carolina. Ms. Leco

uld

admits that she does not have a telephone number for this registered nurse and does not know

how to get in contact with her. She met the RN while she was in South Carolina and
agreed to sign her form in exchange for having her come work for her when she got her

license. Ms. Lecompte states that she showed the RN the information she had covered wi

she was employed with Accurate Personnel and the RN signed the form. The RN did
provide any didactic or clinical because she had done that in Texas.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdic
over this matter.

Notice was served in accordance with law.

The evidence received is sufficient to prove violations of Section 301.452(b)(2)&(10), T¢
Occupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(6)(H)(D).

she
[aYal
o0
hile
not

tion

Xas

The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupatjons
Code, to take disciplinary action against Vocational Nurse License Number 108732,
heretofore issued to DEBRA C. LECOMPTE, including revocation of Respondent's licgnse

to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.
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ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to ratification by the Texas

Board of Nursing, that RESPONDENT SHALL receive the sanction of a REPRIMAND WITH

STIPULATIONS, and RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respects with the Nursing Practice Act,

Revised Civil Statutes of Texas as amended, Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001 et seq., the Rules

and Regulations Relating to Vocational Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN.

CODE §211.01 et seq. and this Order.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applical

to Respondent's multistate licensure privilege, if any, to practice vocational nursing in comp
P p g y, o p

states.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's licens¢

ble

act

is

encumbered by this Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant {0 a

multistate licensure privilege without the written permission of the Texas Board of Nursing and
Board of Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.
IT IS FURTHER AGREED that:
(1) RESPONDENT SHALL deliver the wallet-sized license issued to DEBRA
LECOMPTE, to the office of the Texas Board of Nursing within ten (10) days from the dat

ratification of this Order for appropriate notation.

(4]

the

L C.

of

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully

complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence and ethics. RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Bpard

approval of the course prior to enroliment only if the course is not being offered by a pre-approved

provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. In order for the course to

108732:003 -3-
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be approved, the target audience shall include nurses. It shall be a minimum of six (6) contact ha
in length. The course's content shall include the Nursing Practice Act, standards of pract

documentation of care, principles of nursing ethics, confidentiality, professional boundaries, and

urs
ice,

the

Board's Disciplinary Sanction Policies regarding: Sexual Misconduct, Fraud, Theft and Deception;

Nurses with Substance Abuse, Misuse, Sugstance Dependency, or other Substance Use Disorder;

and Lying and Falsification. Courses focusing on malpractice issues will not be accept

RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution to submit a Verification of Course

Completion form, provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to verify RESPONDENT's

successful completion of the course. This course shall be taken in addition to any other coyrses

stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing education requirements the Bpard

has for relicensure. Board-approved courses may be found at the following Board website addr

hitp://www.bon.state.tx. us/disciplinary action.

ess.

3) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully

complete a nursing refresher course. RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board approval of the cqurse

prior to enrollment. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. In order for the

course to be approved, the target audience shall include Nurses. The course's content shall include:

1) the role and scope of the vocational nurse; 2) a review of the nursing process to include fogused

assessment, planning, implementation and evaluation; 3) pharmacology review; 4) medication

administration review for all standard routes of administration; 5) documentation, ethical and|]

egal

implications for nursing practice; and 6) current CPR certification. This course shall include a

minimum of the clinical components, providing direct patient care supervised by another nurse, as

stated on the Board's website, fip://www.bon.state.tx.us/6mth-Ivn.pdf. RESPONDENT SHALL

108732:003 -4 -

C10




CAUSE the sponsoring institution to notify the Board of RESPONDENT'S successful completi

on the Verification of Course Completion form provided by the Board. This course shall be tak

in addition to any other courses stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuj

education requirements the Board has for relicensure.

(4) RESPONDENT SHALL pay a monetary fine in the amount of Five Hundred

Dollars ($500). RESPONDENT SHALL pay this fine within forty-five (45) days of entry of

en

ng

his

Order. Payment is to be made directly to the Texas Board of Nursing in the form of cashier's check

or U.S. money order. Partial payments will not be accepted.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT PRACTICE A§ A

LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, RESPONDENT WILL

PROVIDE DIRECT PATIENT CARE AND PRACTICE IN A HOSPITAL, NURSING

HOME, OR OTHER CLINICAL SETTING AND RESPONDENT MUST WORK IN SUCH

SETTING A MINIMUM OF SIXTY-FOUR (64) HOURS PER

=l

IONTH UNDER

HE

FOLLOWING STIPULATIONS FOR ONE (1) YEAR OF EMPLOYMENT. THE LENGTH

OF THE STIPULATION PERIOD WILL BE EXTENDED UNTIL SUCH TWELVE

12)

MONTHS HAVE ELAPSED. PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT OR OF EMPLOYMENT

THAT DO NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A VOCATIONAL NURSE (LVN) LICENSE

WILL NOT APPLY TO THIS STIPULATION PERIOD:

(5) RESPONDENT SHALL notify each present employer in nursing of this Order

of the Board and the stipulations on RESPONDENT's license. RESPONDENT SHALL presegnt a

complete copy of this Order and all Proposals for Decision issued by the Administrative Law Judge,

if any, to each present employer within five (5) days of receipt of this Order. RESPONDENT

SHALL notify all future employers in nursing of this Order of the Board and the stipulations on

108732:003 -5-
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RESPONDENT's license. RESPONDENT SHALL present a complete copy of thié Order and all
Proposals for Decision issued by the Administrative Law Judge, if any, to each future employer prior
to accepting an offer of employment.
(6) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each present employer in nursing to submit the
Notiﬁcétion of Employment form, which is p‘fovided to the Respondent by the Board, to the Board's
office within ten (10) days of receipt of this Order. RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each future
employer to submit the Notification of Employment form, which is provided to the Respondent py
the Board, to the Board's office within five (5) days of employment as a nurse.
(7) For the duration of the stipulation period, RESPONDENT SHALL be supervised
by a Registered Nurse or a Licensed Vocational Nurse who is on the premises. The supervising
nurse is not required th be on the same unit or ward as RESPONDENT, but should be on the faciljty
grounds and readily available to provide assistance and intervention if necessary. The supervising
nurse shall have a minimum of two (2) years experience in the same or similar practice setting| to
which the Respondent is currently working. RESPONDENT SHALL work only regularly assigned,
ideﬁtiﬁed and predetermined unit(s). RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be employed by a nurse
registry, temporary nurse employment agency, hospice, or home health agency. RESPONDENT
SHALL NOT be self-employed or contract for services. Multiple employers are prohibited.
(8) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each employer to submit, on forms provided‘
to the Respondent by the Board, periodic reports as to RESPONDENT's capability to practice
nursing. These reports shall be completed by the Registered Nurse or Licensed Vocational Nurse
who supervises the RESPONDENT. These reports shall be submitted by the supervising nurs¢ to

the office of the Board at the end of each three (3) months for one (1) year of employment as a nurse.
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IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this Orde
RESPONDENT SHALL be issued an unencumbered license and multistate licensure privileges, if

any, to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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08/26/2008 09:41 FAX ljog2/002

RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

T understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.

I waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the

violations alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact
Conclusions of Law, Order, and any condi‘;ions of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary action
in this matter. I waive judicial review of this Order. I understand that this Order is subject td
ratification by the Board, When this Order is ratified, the terms of this Order become effective, and
acopy will be mailed to me. Tunderstand that if I fail to comply with all terms and conditions of this
Order, I will be subject to investigation and disciplinary sanction, including revocation of my license

to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncompliance.

Signed this_ 45 lday of @g,ﬁgs_t ,20_.0G

~ | bz Lol

Ll T0e

DEBRA C. LBCOMPTE Respondent

.,\H& g,(-a
Sworn to and subscribed before me this &5 day of A\UQW ,20 O?

SEAL \—PN\@M{ 8 N W

MAHYNE&ERNANDFZ Notary Public in and for the State of j exXas

STATE OF TEXAS: .
My Comm, Exp. August 15, 2013
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Texas Board of Nursing dogs
hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order that was signed on the 25" day of_August , 2009, by

DEBRA C. LECOMPTE, Vocational Nurse License Number 108732, and said Order is final.

Effective this _22" day of __October , 2009.

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf of said Board
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BOARD OF VOCATIONAL
NURSE EXAMINERS

VS. : ,
DEBRA CAROL PARSONS.
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AGREED BOARD ORDER
RE: DEBRA CAROL PARSONS, LVN #108732
PAGE 2

| Complaint. Notics ofHoaﬁng and & Publc Héa&g ; bcfom'an Mmtmsuaﬂve L Jige Wit
%, . ; '3

admlhist:aﬂvo fine in the iﬂnuht of 325000
money. order, payabh to the Board of Vocat \ .
date of the Board's endorsement o this om%gﬂd foo o gcator i
Nurse Exarminers, 333 Guadialup, Silfs 3400, Austin, TX ?8701, §




The State of Texas _
Courtty of M o L_gﬁ\

Before me. the unuamgneu _aumomy. on thiss
PARSONS, who being duly swomn by me stamf hat: he
purpose thersin Voonmined. and lhat heor she undsrstood same.
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By







Debra C. LeCompte
3296 S. FM 331
Sealy, Texas 77474
Texas LVN License #108732

Voluntary Surrender Statement

Dear Texas Board of Nursing:
I no longer desire to be licensed as a vocational nurse. Accordingly, I voluntarily surrender|my
license to practice in Texas. I waive representation by counsel and consent to the entry of an Order
which outlines requirements for reinstatement of my license. I understand that I will be required to
| comply with the Board's Rules and Regulations in effect at the time [ submit any petition| for

reinstatement.

Signature "//—%Méﬂ"’m
pae__ 21511

Texas LVN License Number 108732

The State of Texas

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this date personally
appeared Debra C. LeCompte, who, being duty sworn by me, stated
that she executed the above for the purpose therein contained and that
he understood same.

T .
Sworn to before me the __/ S day of 7?61///47’ &g// , 020/ 4
SEAL
| OMWMM Proaged |

DELANEY BOZ!CE*‘ Notary Public in gefc-for theBtate of

e Notary Public
' STATE OF rrwg

2031, 7';
mm Ep A 11 01
My Co D s s —




